 Disciplined capital allocation
 Operational execution
 Mergers & acquisitions

MEASURES

 Zero fatalities & life changing
injuries

 LTIFR
 Nil above occupational exposure

limits
 Compliance with Mitchell Services

& client standards

 Organisational health
 Retention rates
 Productivity
 Training and development

 Productivity
 Operating cash flow
 Equipment availability
 Client feedback

 Innovation pipeline delivery
 Asset optimisation delivery
 Step change market leader

 Return on capital employed
 Earnings per share
 EBIT%
 Debt to EBITDA

HOW WE
WILL DO IT Treat our people as a

solution not a problem
Care about and

support our people
Keep it
simple

Management of
capital allocation

Operational
discipline

Humble yet
strong leaders

Talent
development

Operations is
king

Bottom up
innovation

OUR VISION To be Australia’s leading provider of drilling services to
the global exploration, mining and energy industries OUR PROMISE

Be Sure. Be Safe.
Our People are Your Success.
Find a Better Way.

www.mitchellservices.com.au20

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Pro forma Profit & Loss

MSV
FY19

Deepcore
FY20 Forecast

MSV Post-
Acquisition

$000's $000's $000's

Revenue 120,205 69,916 190,121

EBITDA 24,112 12,573 36,685

EBITDA % 20.1% 18.0% 19.3%

EBIT 13,894 8,214 22,108

Underlying NPAT 8,980 5,242 14,223

• Deepcore Drilling FY19 Revenue $46.5 million and EBITDA $6.3
million (unaudited)

• Increase in Deepcore Drilling into FY20 relates to mobilisations of
additional rigs to existing clients with ramp up costs from FY19
converting to earnings in FY20 (similar to MSV from FY18 to FY19)

• MSV anticipates both revenue and EBITDA to be improved on FY19
results

• Pipeline for future growth is strong and both companies are on track
to meet revenue and EBITDA expectations

 -

 $10m

 $20m

 $30m

 $40m

FY16 Actual FY17 Actual FY18 Actual FY19 Actual Pro forma

New MSV Pro forma EBITDA ($M)

MSV Actual Deepcore Forecast

 -

 $50m

 $100m

 $150m

 $200m

FY16 Actual FY17 Actual FY18 Actual FY19 Actual Pro forma

New MSV Pro forma Revenue ($M)

MSV Actual Deepcore Forecast

www.mitchellservices.com.au21

FINANCIAL IMPACT (CONT)
Pro forma Balance Sheet

30-Sep-19 MSV Deepcore Trans. Adj New MSV
$000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 2,242 338 2,580
Receivables 22,762 8,229 30,991
Inventories 3,131 599 3,730
PPE 44,765 18,625 2,000 1 65,390
Intangibles - - 28,293 2 28,293
Deferred tax assets 3,865 732 4,598
Other assets 2,788 1,065 3,853
Total assets 79,554 29,588 30,293 139,435
Payables 16,469 5,399 21,869
Deferred tax liabilities - - 7,890 3 7,890
Current tax liabilities - - -
Employee provisions 4,498 2,230 6,728
Other liabilities 3,740 - 3,740
Interest bearing debt 14,936 12,361 16,000 4 43,298
Total liabilities 39,643 19,991 23,890 83,524
Share capital 54,519 17,000 5 71,519
Reserves - -
Retained earnings (14,608) (1,000) (15,608)
Shareholders Equity 39,911 - 16,000 55,911

The impact of the Purchase Price Accounting
(PPA) has not been completed, pro forma
transaction adjustments are illustrative only
subject to change upon finalisation of PPA. MSV
is required to undertake an assessment of the fair
value of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired and the actual and contingent liabilities
of Deepcore Drilling at acquisition date. The
outcome of the assessment could give rise to
different values being applied than those used in
the pro forma financial information in this
presentation.

1. Indicative adjustment to recognise the fair value of
property, plant and equipment at acquisition.

2. Indicative intangible assets such as customer
contracts, goodwill and any other acquired
unrecognised intangibles to be recognised on
acquisition.

3. Deferred tax liabilities in respect of the customer
intangibles recognised as part of PPA.

4. MSV will acquire $16 million additional debt to
fund the cash consideration ($15 million) and
transaction / integration costs.

5. MSV will issue approximately 250 million fully paid
ordinary shares as part of the purchase
consideration.

www.mitchellservices.com.au22

FINANCIAL IMPACT (CONT)
Pro forma Capitalisation

30-Sep-19 MSV Deepcore Trans. Adj New MSV

$000's $000's $000's $000's

Equipment finance 14,936 12,361 - 27,298

Acquisition Funding Facility - - 16,000 16,000

Gross Debt 14,936 12,361 16,000 43,298

Cash 2,242 338 - 2,580

Net Debt 12,695 12,023 16,000 40,718

Shareholders Equity 39,911 n/a 16,000 55,911

Net Debt to Pro forma EBITDA 0.5 x 1.0 x n/a 1.1 x

• MSV to utilise strong balance sheet and fund the $15
million cash consideration through debt.

• This will bring consolidated net debt to $40.7 million
representing approximately 1.1 x EBITDA on a pro forma
basis.

• MSV considers this level of leverage to be appropriate at
the current time and will remain strategically focused to
reduce debt.

• Strong support from NAB with a new finance facility
offering:
• A new 3 year $16 million debt facility at an indicative

all-inclusive funding cost of less than 4.5% per
annum (based on current interest rates) with 60% of